

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26852-26867/2011

N. GOVINDARAJU &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv  
Mr Jose Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. P. George Giri ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Initially, Mr Pankaj Mishra, the ld. Advocate appearing for respondent no.5 has not requested for time to file counter affidavit. After passing such order as above, now he is requesting to grant some more time to file counter affidavit. They may do so as last chance before 1.11.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

| (S.G.SHAH) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj